WILL ROGERS DOWNS - October 27, 2025 - Race 3
DERBY TRIAL Mystery Derby Trial - Quarter Horse
FOR OKLAHOMA-BRED THREE-YEAR-OLDS THAT WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THESE TRIALS. Weight,

124 Ibs FINALISTS MUST PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL NEGATIVE HAIR TEST PRIOR TO ENTERING IN THE FINAL. (S)

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Jess a Panther V - 16.980 - November 19, 2023)

Purse: $5,000

Available Money: $5,000
Value of Race: $5,000 1st $2,802, 2nd $934, 3rd $514, 4th $280, 5th $140, 6th $110, 7th $110, 8th $110
Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:54 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

23Sep25 *WRD?
19Jul25 "FMT®
23Sep25 *WRD?
23Sep25 *WRD®
26Sep25 2PRM*
9Sep25 *WRD®
6Jul25 *°’RUPP
30Sep25 *WRD®
Run-Up: O feet

Winner:

2

D W o 0N A

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Relentless Purrsuit (Garcia, Rami
Flying Wrangler (Smith, Cody)

Ima Fancy Eye Opener (Vega, Jose)

Venetian Cowgirl (Calderon, Fran
Curlie D (Ramirez, Jr., Francisco)

Sunnyside Dynasty (Delgado, Mario)

Freight Lyner (Brooks, Jimmy)

First Cowboy 727 (Benn, Cordarelton)

Breeder: Charles and Elizabeth Horton
Owner: Horton, Charles and Horton, Elizabeth
Trainer: Olmstead, Jason

Total WPS Pool: $5,933

Pgm Horse

2 Relentless Purrsuit

4 Flying Wrangler
7  Ima Fancy Eye Opener

Trainers:

Wgt MIE PP

124
126
126
124
127
124
125
127

ro)

Cisco)

L bfk
L bfk
Lb
L bf
L bf
L bf
L bf
L bf

2
4
7
5
1
8
3
6

Start

NwWw o oooNEFE R~O

Strl
1Head
41/2

2Head
3Head
71/2

6Head
5l 1/2

8

Str
1Head
42
2Head
3Head
6Heald
71 1/2
5Head

8

Fin
13/4
2Head
3Neck
42
5Nose
63/4
73/4

8

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

0.80*
3.80
2.40

18.70

16.90

15.90

91.40
66.80

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.60 2.60 2.40 $2.00 Exacta 2-4 21.20
4.20 3.00 $0.50 Trifecta 2-4-7 10.40
2.40  $0.10 Superfecta 2-4-7-5 7.10
$0.50 Pick 3 6/7-8-2 (3 correct) 9.55
$2.00 Daily Double 8-2 13.20
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
2 Relentless Purrsuit 5 qHead 1Head 134
4 Flying Wrangler 4 gNeck gNeck 2%/
7 ImaFancy Eye Opener 1 2Head oHead  33/4
5  Venetian Cowgirl 2 gHead 3Head 4t
1 CurlieD 8 7212 g2z g3
8  Sunnyside Dynasty 6 g2 L4 7212 6314
3 Freight Lyner 3 53/4 5214 74
6  First Cowboy 727 7 g3 g* g4 34

6 - Chavira, Jonathan

Owners:

Quarter Horses, LLC; 8 -Regina Laymon; 3 -James Sills; 6 -Santos J. Espinoza;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
RELENTLESS PURRSUIT quick, veered out, held gamely. FLYING WRANGLER threw head, bumped, good late bid. IMA FANCY EYE OPENER solid

conention. VENETIAN COWGIRL in range, clear of rest. CURLIE D slow into stride, outrun. SUNNYSIDE DYNASTY no mishap outside. FREIGHT LYNER

bumped at start, altered course off heels partway. FIRST COWBQY 727 dropped out quickly.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

17.705
17.797
17.813
17.864
18.149
18.151
18.264
18.373

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Pool
5,658
2,490
1,749
932
483

90
87
87
85
77
7
74
71

Comments

quick,veer out,game
awk st, good late bid
solid contention

in range,clear of rest
slow in stride,outrun
no mishap outside
altered off heels ptwy
dropped out quickly

Relentless Purrsuit, Brown Gelding, by Hes Relentless out of Redheads Run Hotter, by One Sweet Jess. Foaled Mar 01, 2022 in Oklahoma.

2 - Olmstead, Jason; 4 - Capps, Stacey; 7 - Valdivia, Rhonda; 5 - Manriquez, Fernando; 1 - Olmstead, Jason; 8 - Ibarra, Victor; 3 - Willis, Kevin;

2 - Horton, Charles and Horton, Elizabeth; 4 - Dusty Rose Ranch LLC; 7 - Cox, Shania and Cox, Terry Dale; 5 -Carl W. Marlow; 1 - Cavenaugh


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=10/27/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=10/27/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

