WILL ROGERS DOWNS - October 27, 2025 - Race 3

DERBY TRIAL Mystery Derby Trial - Quarter Horse

FOR OKLAHOMA-BRED THREE-YEAR-OLDS THAT WERE NOMINATED AND REMAIN ELIGIBLE FOR THESE TRIALS. Weight,

124 lbs FINALISTS MUST PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL NEGATIVE HAIR TEST PRIOR TO ENTERING IN THE FINAL. (S) Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Jess a Panther V - 16.980 - November 19, 2023)

Purse: \$5,000

Available Money: \$5,000

Value of Race: \$5,000 1st \$2,802, 2nd \$934, 3rd \$514, 4th \$280, 5th \$140, 6th \$110, 7th \$110, 8th \$110

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Tail Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:54 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
23Sep25 ⁵ WRD ²	2	Relentless Purrsuit (Garcia, Ramiro)	124 L bfk	2	5	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{3/4}	0.80*	17.705	90	quick,veer out,game
19Jul25 ⁷ FMT ⁶	4	Flying Wrangler (Smith, Cody)	126 L bfk	4	4	4 ^{1/2}	4 ²	2 ^{Head}	3.80	17.797	87	awk st, good late bid
23Sep25 ⁵ WRD ³	7	Ima Fancy Eye Opener (Vega, Jose)	126 Lb	7	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}	2.40	17.813	87	solid contention
23Sep25 ⁵ WRD ⁵	5	Venetian Cowgirl (Calderon, Francisco)	124 L bf	5	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ²	18.70	17.864	85	in range,clear of rest
26Sep25 ² PRM ⁴	1	Curlie D (Ramirez, Jr., Francisco)	127 L bf	1	8	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Nose}	16.90	18.149	77	slow in stride,outrun
9Sep25 ⁹ WRD ³	8	Sunnyside Dynasty (Delgado, Mario)	124 L bf	8	6	6 ^{Head}	71/2	63/4	15.90	18.151	77	no mishap outside
6Jul25 ¹⁰ RUI ³	3	Freight Lyner (Brooks, Jimmy)	125 L bf	3	3	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	7 ^{3/4}	91.40	18.264	74	altered off heels ptwy
30Sep25 ⁵ WRD ⁶	6	First Cowboy 727 (Benn, Cordarelton)	127 L bf	6	7	8	8	8	66.80	18.373	71	dropped out quickly
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Relentless Purrsuit, Brown Gelding, by Hes Relentless out of Redheads Run Hotter, by One Sweet Jess. Foaled Mar 01, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Charles and Elizabeth Horton

Owner: Horton, Charles and Horton, Elizabeth

Trainer: Olmstead, Jason

Total WPS Pool: \$5,933

rgiii	погъе
2	Relentless Purrsuit
4	Flying Wrangler

_	recicitioss i dirodit
4	Flying Wrangler
7	Ima Fancy Eye Opener

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3.60	2.60	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	2-4	21.20	5,658
	4.20	3.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-4-7	10.40	2,490
		2.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-4-7-5	7.10	1,749
			\$0.50 Pick 3	6/7-8-2 (3 correct)	9.55	932
			\$2.00 Daily Double	8-2	13.20	483

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ast I enformance Running Line I review								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin			
2	Relentless Purrsuit	5	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{3/4}			
4	Flying Wrangler	4	4 ^{Neck}	4 ^{Neck}	2 ^{3/4}			
7	Ima Fancy Eye Opener	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{3/4}			
5	Venetian Cowgirl	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	4 ¹			
1	Curlie D	8	7 ² 1/2	6 ² 1/2	5 ³			
8	Sunnyside Dynasty	6	6 ² 1/4	7 ² 1/2	6 ^{3 1/4}			
3	Freight Lyner	3	5 ^{3/4}	5 ² 1/4	74			
6	First Cowboy 727	7	8 ³	8 ⁴	8 ^{4 3/4}			

Trainers: 2 - Olmstead, Jason; 4 - Capps, Stacey; 7 - Valdivia, Rhonda; 5 - Manriquez, Fernando; 1 - Olmstead, Jason; 8 - Ibarra, Victor; 3 - Willis, Kevin;

6 - Chavira, Jonathan

Owners: 2 - Horton, Charles and Horton, Elizabeth; 4 - Dusty Rose Ranch LLC; 7 - Cox, Shania and Cox, Terry Dale; 5 -Carl W. Marlow; 1 - Cavenaugh

Quarter Horses, LLC; 8 -Regina Laymon; 3 -James Sills; 6 -Santos J. Espinoza;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RELENTLESS PURRSUIT quick, veered out, held gamely. FLYING WRANGLER threw head, bumped, good late bid. IMA FANCY EYE OPENER solid conention. VENETIAN COWGIRL in range, clear of rest. CURLIE D slow into stride, outrun. SUNNYSIDE DYNASTY no mishap outside. FREIGHT LYNER bumped at start, altered course off heels partway. FIRST COWBOY 727 dropped out quickly.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.